

The Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission (MCMC) invites bidders for the following tender:

TENDER TITLE	Tender for the Supply, Delivery, Testing, Commissioning and Maintenance Support Services for MCMC Managed Network Services (Local Area Network (LAN) and WiFi)
TENDER BOX REFERENCE	MCMC/SITD/MNSD(01)/LAN&WIFI/TC/11/2022(09)
DOCUMENTATION FEE	RM 300.00
PAYMENT MODE	Document can be purchased online at https://msmart.mcmc.gov.my (FPX / Credit Card)
BRIEFING SESSION	Date : 08 November 2022
	Time : 10:00 AM
	Venue: MCMC TOWER 1
	Pre-registration is COMPULSARY, on or before 5:00pm on 7 November 2022 with maximum of two (2) personnel for each company are allowed to participate.
SITE VISIT	Date : 08 November 2022
	Time : 10:30 AM
	Venue: MCMC TOWER 1
	1. Pre-registration is COMPULSARY, on or before 5:00pm on 7 November 2022 with maximum two (2) personnel for each company is allowed to participate. 2. All interested tenderers who attend the Site Visit Session are required to sign a Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA). Please bring the NDA during the Briefing Session.
PURCHASING PERIOD	01 November 2022 to 28 November 2022
CLOSING DATE	29 November 2022, 12:00 PM

All tender submissions shall be submitted to the Tender Secretariat at Level 1, Zone B, MCMC Centre of Excellence (CoE) and addressed to:

Chairman

Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission Centre of Excellence (CoE), Jalan Impact, Cyber 6, 63000,

Cyberjaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan
Tel: +603 - 8688 8000 Fax: +603 - 8688 1000
E-mail: tender@mcmc.gov.my
(Attn.: Tender Secretariat)

www.mcmc.gov.my